



May 11, 1995

Fasken Oil and Ranch Interests 303 West Wall Avenue, Suite 1900 Midland, Texas 79701-1900

Attn: Mr. Carl W. Brown

Re: Request for Extension of Implementation Period for Division Order SWD-545

Dear Mr. Brown,

My staff has reviewed your request to extend the implementation period on the above referenced Division Order. As only minor changes have occured in the area of review and in the absense of objection, the expiration date of the SWD-545 is hereby extended to May 15, 1996.

In the event any drilling activity occurs in the subject area of review, the operator will notify the Supervisor of the Hobbs District office and the Division office. An administrative review of the permit will be conducted, and the status of the permit will be determined.

All other provisions and conditions of SWD-545 and Division Rules 706 and 1120 shall remain in full force and effect.

Sincerely, William J. LeMay Director

WJL/BES

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs SWD-545

VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galisteo Forestry and Resources Conservation Division P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948 827-5830 Park and Recreation Division P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147 827-7465

Office of the Secretary 827-5950 Administrative Services 827-5925 Energy Conservation & Management 827-5900 Mining and Minerals 827-5970 Oil Conservation 827-7131

2040 South Pacheco

OIL CONSERVE ON DIVISION REC: JED ·95 MB ~ 7 MA 8 52

*¹,

BARBARA FASKEN FASKEN OIL AND RANCH INTERESTS

303 WEST WALL AVENUE, SUITE 1900 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5116 (915) 687-1777

April 26, 1995

M.S.

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention: Mr. Ben Stone

Re: Request for Reinstatement and Extension of Administrative Order SWD-545 Barbara Fasken - Operator Wingerd #13 Sec 24, T12S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stone:

The above noted salt water disposal permit was issued December 28, 1993 and expired December 28, 1994. Barbara Fasken respectfully requests that Order SWD-545 be reinstated and extended for another year.

There have been three changes in the area of review since the original application:

- 1. New offset operator Purvis Operating Co. took operations formerly held by Brothers Production Co.
- 2. Purvis Operating Co. reentered a plugged well for SWD.
- 3. Barbara Fasken drilled Wingerd #14 as new Devonian producer.

Attached are new well data for the above noted changes to the AOR.

A copy of this request has been furnished to:

Purvis Operating Co. Cert. # P 175 145 717 P.O. Box 11006 Midland, Texas 79702-8006 A copy of the certified mail receipt will be forwarded to you once it is returned to this office.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carl W. Brown

Carl W. Brown Petroleum Engineer

CWB/cb

.

cc: file

Barbara Fasken Wingerd #13 SWD Application Additions to AOR 4-27-95

5-1/2"

Barbara Fasken #14 Wingerd Unit J, 1650' FSL 1930' FEL S24 T12S R37E New Well TD 12,800' Released Rig 4-25-95 Waiting on Completion. Hole Casing Depth Cement 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 396' 500 sx 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 4495' 1300 sx

12193'

 Purvis Operating Co. (formerly Brothers Production Co.) #2 Lea "AV" State
 Oil

 Unit E, 330' FWL 1980' FNL S19 T12S R38E
 Compl. 5-2-53 TD 11955'
 Open hole 11885'-11955' Devonian

 OWWO: 10-22-62 CIBP @ 11800' w/2 sx cmt. Perf. 11758'-11770' (Miss.) No show oil or gas. CIBP
 @ 9645' w/2 sx cmt. PBTD 9635'. Perf 9400'-9588' Wolfcamp.

 Hole
 Casing
 Depth

 17-1/4"
 13-3/8"
 376'

 500 sx
 12-1/4"
 0.5 (9"

2145 sx

17-1/4"	13-3/8"	376'	500 sx
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	4520'	2282 sx
8-3/4"	7"	11885'	610 sx

Petro Oil Company, L.P. #1 Houston "A" Unit L, 2310' FSL 330' FWL S19 T12S R38E Compl. 11-17-53 TD 11960' Open hole 11921-960' Devonian OWWO: 10-14-58 Perf. 11874-890' Devonian OWWO: 1-6-59 CIBP @ 11905' OWWO: 7-27-59 Cmt. ret. 11850' sqz. 11874-890' w/200 sx. DO to 11900'. Reperf. 11875-885' Devonian Hole Casing Cement <u>Depth</u> 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 324' 255 sx 12-3/4" 9-5/8" 4514' 440 sx 7" 8-3/4" 11921' 1260 sx

P & A 9-6-87

7-7/8"

Purvis Operating Co. Re-entered #1 Houston "A" 1-95 and completed as SWD well in Devonian perfs 11875'-11890' and OH 11921'-11960'.

Oil

<u>Oil</u>

BARBARA FASKEN BERLIN DIVISION BERLINED FASKEN OIL AND RANCH INTERESTS

35 Mar - Ani 8 52

303 WEST WALL AVENUE, SUITE 1900 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5116 (915) 687-1777

May 1, 1995

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention: Mr. Ben Stone

Re: Certified Mail Receipts for Request for Reinstatement and Extension of Administrative Order SWD-545 Barbara Fasken - Operator Wingerd #13 Sec 24, T12S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stone:

Attached is a copy of the certified mail receipt for the offset operator. The copy of our above noted application was received by Purvis Operating Co. April 28, 1995.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carl W. Brown

Carl W. Brown Petroleum Engineer

CWB/cb

cc: file

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail

	(See Reverse)				
	Purvis Operating Co.				
	Street and No. P.O. Box 11006				
	PO, State and ZIP Code Midland, TX 79702-8006				
	Postage	\$			
	Certified Fee				
	Special Delivery Fee				
	Restricted Delivery Fee				
1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered				
une 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address				
ı ر. را	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$			
PS Form 3800, June 1991	Postmark or Date cc of Request for Reinstatement of Extension to O.C.D Wingerd No. 13 APR 27 1995				

こうそうし あため ちょうしん かんてんれんかい あいますい

on the reverse side?	SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4s & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the artic • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered an delivered.	we can fee): space 1. Addressee's Address be number. 2. Restricted Delivery d the date Consult postmaster for fee.
eted (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4a. Article Number P 175 145
comple	P.O. Box 11006 Midland, TX 79702-8006	4b. Service Type
SS C	Midiana, WA /9/02-0000	Certified COD
ADDRE		7. Date of Delivery
ETURN	5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested) and fee is paid)
your R	6. Signature (Agent) P2 Form 3811 , December 1991 +US, GPC: 1993-352-	714 DOMESTIC RETURN DECEMPT
s	TO TOTAL OF THE DECEMBER 1991 NO.3. GO. 100-32	DUNESTIC RETURNENELEIPT